
BALTIMORE DISTRICT OFFICE 
410.962.6195 

Fax: 410.962.1805 
 

Executive Office 
 

NAME TITLE EXT EMAIL ADDRESS 
 
 
Stephen D. Umberger District Director 318 stephen.umberger@sba.gov  
Carolyn Zeller Deputy District Director 331 carolyn.zeller@sba.gov 
Rachel Howard Public Information Officer 330 rachel.howard@sba.gov 
 

Administrative Office 
 

Vacant Administrative Officer & 
Information Tech 
Specialist 

350  

Roslyn Johnson Program Support 
Specialist 

312 roslyn.johnson@sba.gov 

 
District Counsel 

 
Ashley Hou District Counsel 333 ashley.hou@sba.gov 
Madeline Gaydos Paralegal 334 madeline.gaydos@sba.gov 
 

Business Development 
 

O.J. Phillips Economic Dev. Team 
Leader & Women’s 
Business Officer 

337 oliver.phillips@sba.gov 

Arnette Carter Economic Dev. Specialist 338 l.carter@sba.gov 
Edward Knox Lender Relations Spec. 309 edward.knox@sba.gov  
Tonia McCoy Business Dev Specialist 316 tonia.mccoy@sba.gov 
Michael K. Jackson Economic Dev. Spec.& 

Veterans Bus. Ownership 
Rep. 

303 michael.k.jackson@sba.gov 

 
Economic Development – Portfolio Management 

 
Carolyn Zeller Deputy District Director 331 carolyn.zeller@sba.gov 
 

8(a) business Development 
 

Hallot Watkins 8(a) Team Leader 322 hallot.watkins@sba.gov 
Beverly James Business Dev Specialist 326 beverly.james@sba.gov 
Sandra Crawford Business Dev Specialist 310 sandra.crawford@sba.gov 
Monica Randall Business Dev. Specialist 321 monica.randall@sba.gov  
 


